OP \$390.00 2316977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		12/10/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galil Medical Ltd.
Street Address:	Yokneam Industrial Park
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 224
City:	Yokneam
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	20692
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2316977	CRYO-HIT
Registration Number:	2756723	SEEDNET
Registration Number:	2923945	ICEROD
Registration Number:	2955426	ICEBULB
Registration Number:	3146483	CRYOTHERA
Registration Number:	3326972	ICEVUE
Registration Number:	3345662	PRESICE
Registration Number:	3353797	I-THAW
Registration Number:	3562388	ICESPHERE
Registration Number:	3634112	ICESEED
Registration Number:	4147848	ICEEDGE
Registration Number:	4159065	VISUAL ICE
Registration Number:	4169198	VISUAL-ICE
Serial Number:	85446537	CAUTER-ICE
Serial Number:	86045132	I-FLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0846

900309759

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927178

Email: ip@fredlaw.com, dkarau@fredlaw.com, lrand@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dean R. Karau, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60297

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dean R. Karau

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean R. Karau
SIGNATURE:	/Dean R. Karau/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Galil Assignment (redacted)#page1.tif source=Galil Assignment (redacted)#page2.tif source=Galil Assignment (redacted)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0847

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of **PERMINE** . 10, 2014 ("Effective Date") by SILICON VALLEY BANK, in its capacity as Lenders ("SVB"), in favor of GALIL MEDICAL LTD. and GALIL MEDICAL INC. (collectively, "GALIL").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated September 28, 2012 and First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 27, 2013, including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto (amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "IP Security Agreement"), GALIL granted and pledged to SVB, as administrative agent for, and for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in all of GALIL's right, title and interest in and to intellectual Property Collateral;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to Intellectual Property Collateral.

WHEREAS, the obligations of Galil under the corresponding Loan Agreement have all been satisfied and the parties wish to terminate and release the security interest; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SVB hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein are used as defined in the IP Security Agreement.
- 2. SVB, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, their successors and assigns, terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the intellectual Property Collateral and all other right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation, the Copyrights listed on Exhibit A, the Patents listed on Exhibit B, and the Trademarks listed on Exhibit C in the IP Security Agreement.
- 3. To the extent SVB, on behalf of itself or the Lenders, retains any right, title or interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, SVB hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to GALIL all of SVB's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. SVB hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0848

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SVB has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

as SVB

By:

Name:

Title:

VECE RUSTINON

Duly Authorized Signatory

[the remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

SILICON VALLEY BANK TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST SIGNATURE PAGE

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
CRYO/HIT	2316977	2/8/2000
SEEDNET	2756723	8/26/2003
ICEROD	2923945	2/1/2005
ICEBULB	2955426	5/24/2005
CRYOTHERA	3146483	9/19/2006
ICEVUE	3326972	10/30/2007
PRESICE	3345662	11/27/2007
I-THAW	3353797	12/11/2007
ICESPHERE	3562388	1/13/2006
ICESEED	3634112	6/9/2009
*CEEDGE	4147848	5/22/2012
VISUAL ICE	4159065	6/12/2012
VISUAL-ICE	4169198	7/3/2012
CAUTER-ICE	85446537	10/13/2011
#-FLOW	86045132	08/22/2013



- 12 -

RECORDED: 12/11/2014